
2000 Selections
Date Selection SP Pos P/L Total Date Selection SP Pos P/L Total
January 2000 16-Jun-00 THEBWLBOY 9-2 W 900.00 £7,441.65
05-Jan-00 WILD HADEER 6-5 L -200.00 -£200.00 17-Jun-00 BAHAMAS 4-5 2 -200.00 £7,241.65
06-Jan-00 THE GRANBY 1-2 W 100.00 -£100.00 19-Jun-00 JULIUS 3-1 W 600.00 £7,841.65
07-Jan-00 ABOO HOM 6-4 L -200.00 -£300.00 19-Jun-00 OCTANE 5-4 L -200.00 £7,641.65
08-Jan-00 MAKNAAS 2-1 W 400.00 £100.00 19-Jun-00 XELLANCE 4-1 W 800.00 £8,441.65
21-Jan-00 OCTOBER MIST 2-5 W 80.00 £180.00 19-Jun-00 DESERT RECRUIT 7-2 L -200.00 £8,241.65
28-Jan-00 THE GRANBY 4-9 W 88.89 £268.89 19-Jun-00 JACK DAWSON 3-1 L -200.00 £8,041.65
31-Jan-00 KARADIN 3-1 3 -200.00 £68.89 22-Jun-00 XELLANCE 6-4 W 300.00 £8,341.65

£68.89 22-Jun-00 JULIUS 4-7 W 114.29 £8,455.93
February 2000 24-Jun-00 XELLANCE 13-8 W 325.00 £8,780.93
01-Feb-00 CRESSET 9-2 2 -200.00 -£131.11 24-Jun-00 ARDOUR GLOWING 4-7 W 114.29 £8,895.22
02-Feb-00 CROCADEE 1-5 W 40.00 -£91.11 26-Jun-00 XELLANCE 4-5 2 -200.00 £8,695.22
03-Feb-00 MIXSTERTHETRIXSTER 2-1 W 400.00 £308.89 26-Jun-00 LOVE BITTEN 7-2 3 -200.00 £8,495.22
04-Feb-00 CRESSET 10-3 W 666.67 £975.56 30-Jun-00 CHEZ BONITO 9-2 L -200.00 £8,295.22
05-Feb-00 ENIVRANT 9-2 L -200.00 £775.56 30-Jun-00 JULIUS 4-6 W 133.33 £8,428.55
10-Feb-00 FRENCH SPICE 8-13 W 123.08 £898.63 £3,077.29
14-Feb-00 FRENCH SPICE 1-5 W 40.00 £938.63 July 2000
14-Feb-00 CHALCEDONY 9-4 L -200.00 £738.63 01-Jul-00 LENNY THE LION 9-2 3 -200.00 £8,228.55
19-Feb-00 SLEAVE SILK 7-2 L -200.00 £538.63 01-Jul-00 TYCOON'S LAST 9-2 L -200.00 £8,028.55
19-Feb-00 OUR PEOPLE 7-4 3 -200.00 £338.63 01-Jul-00 AMALIA 9-4 W 450.00 £8,478.55
21-Feb-00 NATIVE WIT 13-8 2 -200.00 £138.63 01-Jul-00 ALEXANDRINE 4-7 L -200.00 £8,278.55
21-Feb-00 HARLOV 3-1 3 -200.00 -£61.37 01-Jul-00 ARDOUR GLOWING 2-9 W 44.44 £8,323.00
23-Feb-00 PHARDANTE FLYER 4-11 W 72.73 £11.36 03-Jul-00 FORUM CHRIS 5-4 W 250.00 £8,573.00
29-Feb-00 ABLE PETE 11-4 W 550.00 £561.36 04-Jul-00 WESTGATE RUN 3-1 3 -200.00 £8,373.00

£492.47 07-Jul-00 CAMDEN FELLOW 6-4 3 -200.00 £8,173.00
March 2000 07-Jul-00 KEEN WATERS 8-13 W 123.08 £8,296.07
02-Mar-00 SILENCE REIGNS 13-8 W 325.00 £886.36 11-Jul-00 ASTRONAUT 13-8 2 -200.00 £8,096.07
02-Mar-00 MORGANS ORCHARD 5-2 L -200.00 £686.36 12-Jul-00 FORBEARING 9-2 2 -200.00 £7,896.07
03-Mar-00 SUPREME LAD 11-8 W 275.00 £961.36 12-Jul-00 GAY GALANT 9-2 L -200.00 £7,696.07
06-Mar-00 SPANISH MAIN 1-1 W 200.00 £1,161.36 13-Jul-00 LAFFAH 3-1 3 -200.00 £7,496.07
07-Mar-00 BOUNDTOHONOUR 3-1 W 600.00 £1,761.36 13-Jul-00 BUSTLING RIO 11-8 W 275.00 £7,771.07
08-Mar-00 TAMING 5-6 2 -200.00 £1,561.36 19-Jul-00 CHAKA ZULU 6-4 W 300.00 £8,071.07
13-Mar-00 DERRINTOGHER YANK 2-9 W 44.44 £1,605.80 19-Jul-00 LIFE OF RILEY 2-9 W 44.44 £8,115.52
15-Mar-00 MONSIGNOR 5-4 W 250.00 £1,855.80 20-Jul-00 SPIRIT OF KHAMBANI 7-2 L -200.00 £7,915.52
18-Mar-00 HITCHHIKER 9-2 W 900.00 £2,755.80 24-Jul-00 IMPREVUE 2-1 3 -200.00 £7,715.52
18-Mar-00 SPRINGFIELD SCALLY 2-1 W 400.00 £3,155.80 24-Jul-00 ALEXANDRINE 1-4 W 50.00 £7,765.52
18-Mar-00 MR COOL 3-10 W 60.00 £3,215.80 24-Jul-00 HERITAGE 9-2 2 -200.00 £7,565.52
20-Mar-00 FUNNY GENIE 6-4 W 300.00 £3,515.80 24-Jul-00 THE GREEN GREY 9-2 W 900.00 £8,465.52
22-Mar-00 KAYGEBE 1-12 W 16.67 £3,532.47 24-Jul-00 INVISIBLE FORCE 9-4 3 -200.00 £8,265.52
24-Mar-00 KING KATO 1-2 W 100.00 £3,632.47 27-Jul-00 LAFFAH 3-1 W 600.00 £8,865.52
24-Mar-00 SIMBER HILL 5-6 W 166.67 £3,799.14 27-Jul-00 WASP RANGER 6-4 2 -200.00 £8,665.52
24-Mar-00 HENBURY 11-10 3 -200.00 £3,599.14 28-Jul-00 INVISIBLE FORCE 4-1 L -200.00 £8,465.52
25-Mar-00 ANNA KARNALI 11-10 L -200.00 £3,399.14 29-Jul-00 GREEN CARD 8-11 W 145.45 £8,610.97

£2,837.78 £182.42
April 2000 August 2000
07-Apr-00 KAISERSTOLZ 1-1 W 200.00 £3,599.14 02-Aug-00 SILENT WARNING 7-2 L -200.00 £8,410.97
08-Apr-00 PRINCE NICHOLAS 9-2 L -200.00 £3,399.14 02-Aug-00 MISS B BENNETT 4-1 W 800.00 £9,210.97
14-Apr-00 THE GRANBY 1-5 W 40.00 £3,439.14 02-Aug-00 SHAMSAN 4-1 2 -200.00 £9,010.97
15-Apr-00 LORD YORK 11-4 W 550.00 £3,989.14 05-Aug-00 CHAKA ZULU 4-6 3 -200.00 £8,810.97
15-Apr-00 SHAMPOOED 4-1 W 800.00 £4,789.14 06-Aug-00 GIMMICK 1-5 W 40.00 £8,850.97
15-Apr-00 ROSCO 1-1 W 200.00 £4,989.14 07-Aug-00 PRINCESS TOPAZ 5-4 W 250.00 £9,100.97
20-Apr-00 CELTIC NATIVE 2-1 W 400.00 £5,389.14 11-Aug-00 FLYOVER 3-1 L -200.00 £8,900.97
24-Apr-00 CAGE AUX FOLLES 9-2 W 900.00 £6,289.14 11-Aug-00 SHAMSAN 4-1 3 -200.00 £8,700.97
27-Apr-00 MONTIFAULT 7-4 3 -200.00 £6,089.14 12-Aug-00 SUDDEN FLIGHT 7-2 W 700.00 £9,400.97
27-Apr-00 ITSONLYME 5-4 W 250.00 £6,339.14 13-Aug-00 GENEROUS WAYS 7-2 2 -200.00 £9,200.97

£2,940.00 15-Aug-00 HIGHFIELD FIZZ 4-1 W 800.00 £10,000.97
May 2000 16-Aug-00 FASHION 8-11 W 145.45 £10,146.43
01-May-00 BLUE STYLE 3-1 W 600.00 £6,939.14 18-Aug-00 ORMELIE 4-1 3 -200.00 £9,946.43
01-May-00 KING'S DREAM 7-2 Fell -200.00 £6,739.14 25-Aug-00 GREEN CARD 2-5 W 80.00 £10,026.43
01-May-00 CONTES 7-2 L -200.00 £6,539.14 26-Aug-00 ALVA GLEN 5-2 W 500.00 £10,526.43
02-May-00 PIPSSALIO 9-4 L -200.00 £6,339.14 28-Aug-00 IMPALA 7-2 W 700.00 £11,226.43
05-May-00 RETRO'S LADY 1-4 W 50.00 £6,389.14 £2,615.45
11-May-00 PEGNITZ 9-2 L -200.00 £6,189.14 September 2000
12-May-00 ARDOUR GLOWING 2-5 2 -200.00 £5,989.14 02-Sep-00 THE LADY SCORES 4-1 PU -200.00 £11,026.43
13-May-00 LORD SCROOP 10-11 PU -200.00 £5,789.14 07-Sep-00 BLAZING STORM 9-4 L -200.00 £10,826.43
16-May-00 WINDY VALLEY 13-8 2 -200.00 £5,589.14 07-Sep-00 MIDDLETHORPE 3-1 W 600.00 £11,426.43
16-May-00 RAINBOW STAR 5-6 W 166.67 £5,755.80 09-Sep-00 BRANDY SNAP 8-11 W 145.45 £11,571.88
19-May-00 OBELISK 11-10 3 -200.00 £5,555.80 11-Sep-00 CHIPPEWA 4-5 W 160.00 £11,731.88
19-May-00 OBELISK 11-10 3 -200.00 £5,355.80 14-Sep-00 KING FLYER 2-1 W 400.00 £12,131.88
22-May-00 INCA STAR 4-1 2 -200.00 £5,155.80 20-Sep-00 DIAMOND WHITE 9-2 3 -200.00 £11,931.88
24-May-00 KHATANI 8-11 W 145.45 £5,301.26 28-Sep-00 BRILLIANT STAR 9-4 W 450.00 £12,381.88
24-May-00 NO KIDDING 5-4 2 -200.00 £5,101.26 £1,155.45
26-May-00 BAILEYS PRIZE 4-1 L -200.00 £4,901.26 October 2000
27-May-00 DABUS 7-2 L -200.00 £4,701.26 03-Oct-00 ALDWYCH ARROW 9-2 L -200.00 £12,181.88
29-May-00 SHAMPOOED 2-1 W 400.00 £5,101.26 04-Oct-00 BRANDY SNAP 4-6 W 133.33 £12,315.22
31-May-00 CRUZ SANTA 5-4 W 250.00 £5,351.26 06-Oct-00 BABA AU RHUM 5-2 3 -200.00 £12,115.22

-£987.88 17-Oct-00 MICHEL DE MOEURS 5-2 L -200.00 £11,915.22
June 2000 18-Oct-00 RUTLAND CHANTRY 4-1 L -200.00 £11,715.22
03-Jun-00 ROYALE DE VASSY 7-4 3 -200.00 £5,151.26 22-Oct-00 CARDIFF ARMS 5-6 W 166.67 £11,881.88
04-Jun-00 GIVE AN INCH 4-1 W 800.00 £5,951.26 23-Oct-00 LUNA FLIGHT 11-4 L -200.00 £11,681.88
07-Jun-00 AMITGE 1-7 W 28.57 £5,979.83 24-Oct-00 LADY JONES 3-1 W 600.00 £12,281.88
08-Jun-00 RUM POINTER 5-2 W 500.00 £6,479.83 -£100.00
08-Jun-00 ARDOUR GLOWING 10-11 W 181.82 £6,661.65 November 2000
09-Jun-00 BARRELBIO 9-2 2 -200.00 £6,461.65 14-Nov-00 TENSILE 5-6 2 -200.00 £12,081.88
09-Jun-00 BAILEYS PRIZE 7-4 2 -200.00 £6,261.65 23-Nov-00 CRESSWELL NATIVE 4-6 W 133.33 £12,215.22
09-Jun-00 BALLESWHIDDEN 5-2 W 500.00 £6,761.65 -£66.67
10-Jun-00 JUST GIFTED 9-2 L -200.00 £6,561.65 December 2000
11-Jun-00 MAY KING MAYHEM 7-2 W 700.00 £7,261.65 19-Dec-00 MI ODDS 11-4 W 550.00 £12,765.22
12-Jun-00 LIFE OF RILEY 2-5 W 80.00 £7,341.65 £550.00
14-Jun-00 EVENING SCENT 7-2 L -200.00 £7,141.65
14-Jun-00 MOSKVA 5-4 PU -200.00 £6,941.65
15-Jun-00 JULIUS 4-1 2 -200.00 £6,741.65
15-Jun-00 ESTABLISHED 9-2 L -200.00 £6,541.65

2000 Profit: £12,765.20
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